Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.:	3977-17
-----------	---------

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r		4 - 11 1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ecord the attache	a origina	Il documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and ad	dress of	eceiving party(ies):
0. 24 722 - 7 - 1 1			
SmithKline Beecham plc	(1) Name: N	Ainster P	harmaceuticals plc
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	Street Addres	s: Aud	ley End Business Centre, The Old
		Forg	e, London Road, Wendens Ambo
	City: Saff	ron Wald	cn cn
	State/Country	y: Unit	ed Kingdom Zip: CB114JL
•			ţ
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	(2) Name:	į.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addres	8:	
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	City:		
Security Assignment	State/Country	,.	7in.
Other	Simo Coura	[.	Zip:
	A 3384		13 / // 10 The Files
Execution Date: October 13, 2005	Additional n	ame/s &	address/es attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Decution Date. October 15, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is	being fi	ed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No	(s).	-
(1)	(1) 5,891,887		
(2)	(2)		
(3)	(3)		
Additional numbers att		⊠ No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			ations & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total hungool	or appri	autons & patents involved:
•	7 m++-1 e 70 e 4	1000 A 41	
N	7. Total fee (37 (
Name: Mary J. Wilson			t Card Payment Form Attached)
T. 111	∐ Author	zed to b	charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:		ļ	
	8. The Commiss	ioner is	ereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in	the fee(s	filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have b	een filed	herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this as	inlication	by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203		: -	by dis min) to our Account No.
City. Armigion State. VA Zip. 22205	14-1140.		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and co	rrectand	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
ν Λ Λ	1 / 1	_	
Mary J. Wilson VV \ (1914	وار(۱).ایا	105	July 12, 2006
	1014 70 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14		Date
Reg. No. 32,955			Date
Total number of pages including origin	V val novan sheet s	Haal	to and doors
Total number of pages mending origin	iai cover sheet, a	Lacamer	ts, and document; [4]
		ŀ	n

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017931 FRAME: 01/09/488

700275273

19:24

ASSIGNMENT

CIP UK AUMIN

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made with effect from the 13th day of October, 2005 (the "Effective Date")

BETWEEN Smithkline Beecham plc whose registered office is at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9GS, United Kingdom, and Smithkline Beecham Corporation, a Pennsylvanian company having an address at One Franklin Plaza, P.O. Box 7929, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101, US (together hereinafter called the "Assignors") on the one part and Minster Pharmaceuticals plc, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") whose registered office is at 56 Queen Anne Street, London W1G 8LA, United Kingdom, and whose address for correspondence is Audley End Business Centre, The Old Forge, London Road, Wendens Ambo, Saffron Walden, CB11 4JL, United Kingdom, of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignors are the legal and beneficial joint owners of the inventions (the "Inventions") defined and claimed in the patents and pending patent applications listed in Schedule 1 hereto (hereinafter called the "Patents").
- (B) This Assignment is being entered into to rectify a mistake in a prior assignment agreement entered into between Glaxo Group Limited and Minster Pharmaceuticals plc dated 13th October 2005 under which Glaxo Group Limited, an affiliated company of the Assignors, purported to assign the Patents to the Assignee (the "Prior Assignment").
- (C) The parties hereto have agreed that the Assignors' rights in the invention should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignoe for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED

In consideration of the sum of £! (one pound) now paid by the Assigned to the Assigners (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assigners as legal and beneficial owners hereby assign with full title guarantee all its right, title and interest in the Inventions to the Assignee free from all licences charges or other encumbrances to the intent that the Patents shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension thereof and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other acts within the scope of the claims of the specifications accompanying the Patents, and including the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patent, utility model or other similar protection in respect of the Inventions which are the subject of the Patents throughout the world including the right to claim priority from the Patents to the intent that the grant of any such patents, utility models or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee.

PATENT

<u>1</u>2 003/004

- The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.
- 3. At the request and cost of the Assignce the Assignors shall execute all such deeds and documents and do all such acts as may be reasonably necessary for the carrying out of this agreement and to formally register this Assignment at national and international Patent Offices.
- 4. The Assignors will give generally to the Assignee or any successor in title all such assistance as it may reasonably require in connection with any question, dispute or threatened dispute directly or indirectly relating to the rights assigned hersunder (including but not limited to the executing of documents, the swearing of any declarations or oaths, the providing of information and the participation in any proceedings before any court or Tribunal) the Assignors' reasonable costs of which will be borne by the Assignee.
- 5. The Assignee releases and discharges Glaxo Group Limited from all past, present and future claims and demands whatsoever in respect of the Prior Assignment and accepts the liability of the Assignors under this Agreement from the Effective Date
- This Agreement shall be read and construed in accordance with English Law.
- The Assignee and the Assignor submit to the non exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts

by [......]

Position: [Attorney and Authorised Official]

Signed on behalf of SmithKline Corporation

by [......]

Position: [Attorney and Authorised Official]

Signed on behalf of Minster Pharmaceuticals pic

by [Paul Sharpe]

Position: Chief Executive Officer

Signed on behalf of SmithKline Beecham plc

(Signature)

(Signature)

(Signature),

PATENT

12/05 2006 14:11 FAX +442080478895

CIP UK ADMIN

<u>k</u>⊈004/004

SCHEDULE 1

GSK Case Ref	Country	Applicant / Assignee	Application No.	Public	ation No.	Patent No.
P30943	R P	SmithKline Beecham plc	95920011.4	07.	59921	EP0759921
	ĄĮ	SmithKline Beecham plc	529334/1995	***************************************	-	: <u>,=</u>
••	US I	SmithKline Beechan ple	08/439616		-	US5773619
	US 2	SmithKline Beecham plc	08/737427	• • •	-	US5808075
P31052 EP	EP	SmithKline Beccham plo	95936515.6	071	6998	EP0786998
·	JP SmithKline 513628/1996 Beecham plc	513628/1996		-	<u>-</u>	
	US	SmithKline Baacham plo	08/836013		-	5891887
P32566 EP JP US	EP	SmithKline Beecham plo	01936197,1	127	2182	-
	1	SmithKline Beecham ple	2001-574089	2003-	3034!A	
	US	SmithKline Beecham plc	10/978854		05- 525A1	
P32081	EF	SmithKline Beecham plc and SmithKline Beecham Corporation	99937263.4	110	4301	<u>.</u>
	٩̈́۲	SmithKline Beecham plc and SmithKline Beecham Corporation	2000-559852	2002-5	20364A	
	US	SmithKline Beecham ple and SmithKline Beecham Corporation	10/372577	2003012	5353A1	6750227

Nixon & Vanderhye ec.

11TH FLOOR 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

TELEPHONE: (703) 816-4000 FACSIMILE: (703) 816-4100

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:

(703) 816-4011

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET PLEASE DELIVER IMMEDIATELY!!!

Atty Dkt.:	3977-17	_		
		Date:	July 12, 2006	
To:	Mail Stop A		rdation Services	
Firm:		USPTO		
Facsimile No.:	(571) 273-0140			
From:		Mary J Wils	on	
Number of Pa	ges (including cover	sheet):	(CULTIES IN TRANSMISSION	
PLEASE CONTACT US IM	MEDIATELY AT (703-816	-4000).	ICULTIES IN TRANSMISSION,	
			bitha A. Trice	
		FACS	MILE OPERATOR	
I hereby certify that this par and Trademark Office on Ju Wary J. W	uly 12, 2006. . <u>W</u> , (ser)	SIMILE TRANSMISS ents are being facsin	ON le transmitted to the Patent	
ATTACHMENT/S: OF AS	FFICIAL RECORDATION OF THE SIGNMENT DOCUMN AYMENT FORM	ON FORM COVE ENT (3 PAGES) A	R SHEET WITH ND CREDIT CARD	
AZABICYCLO[2	-ALPHA-(METHOXYIN	TONITRILE TO R	EDUCE AMYLOID BETA	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information belonging to Nixon & Vandarhye, which is confidential and/or legally privileged. This information is only intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. IF YOU ARE NOT THE NAMED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR TAKING OF THIS INFORMATION FOR ANY USE WHATSOEVER IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately contact us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us.

RECORDED: 07/12/2006